

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Walter Petty, Chair Mike Brian Bock, Vice Chair Pam Sally

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

NAMING THE 9-1-1 CENTER IN SILER CITY IN HONOR OF JACK DARK

WHEREAS, Jack Dark served Chatham County's Emergency Communications Center with great distinction and dedication for more than 28 years; and

WHEREAS, in his role as a senior telecommunicator Jack Dark was one of the most dependable members of the team and a trusted supervisor; and

WHEREAS, his job required Jack Dark to spend 12 hours a day, 168 hours a month, in a small room working with his team to save lives and protect our community; and

WHEREAS, Jack Dark was known as a calming force in the most stressful and tense situations, which he would often define "stumpers"; and

WHEREAS, Jack Dark took great pride in his family, including his children and grandchildren and shared his love of family with coworkers and friends.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chatham County Board of Commissioners honors the extraordinary career of Jack Dark and the positive impact he had on the people of Chatham County by naming the Siler City backup 9-1-1 center The Jack Dark Center.

Adopted this 21st Day of January, 2014 by the Chatham County Board of Commissioners.

Walter Petty, Chairman Chatham County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Lindsay K. Ray, Clerk to the Board Chatham County Board of Commissioners